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OTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

April 9, 2012
Re:	 Pickaway County

CC & JS Inc. dba Joseppis Pizza
Public Water System
Transient Noncommunity Water System
PWS ID: 0H6540212
STU ID: 6557242

Ms. Cheryl Thompson
CC & JS Inc. dba Joseppi's Pizza
4764 W. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43228

Muhammad lmran
Property Owner
6697 Harrisburg Pike
Orient, OH 43146

Dear Ms. Thompson & Mr. lmran:

The Public Water System serving Joseppi's Pizza is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that Joseppi's Pizza has not complied with requirements issued during
this Agency's last survey performed on January 11, 2012 in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the
Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated February 1, 2012 to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the sample siting plan and
maintain it on site, and send a copy of the first page to this office. This is your
backup plan in the event of problems with your regularly scheduled lab regarding
total coliform sampling, which must be done each calendar quarter.

2. Add another bollard: or bumper: post, tthe well head area4p protect the well from
being hit by cars in the parking lot.

3. Replace the well cap with one that meets PAS-97 standards and has a
downturned and screened vent. The conduit also needs to be seated firmly back
into the new cap.
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4. Repair or replace the loose conduit connected to the pressure switch.

5. Do not make any substantial changes to the water system without prior approval
from this office.

6. Maintain operation and maintenance records for the public water system. Keep
owner/operator manuals on site for each substantial piece of equipment, including
the well pump, softener and pressure tank. Make them available during future
inspections. Ensure that lab results for tdtal coliform and nitrate are available on
site.

7. Post the License to Operate (LTO) a public water system in a conspicuous place.

8. In order to obtain accurate population figures at this strip shopping center, both of
you need to send me recent transaction figures. Mr. lmran, send this agency an
outline of the number of transactions that occurred during months of January,
February and March 2012, including both transactions at the outside pumps and
inside at the register. Ms. Thompson, please do the same for your facility. The
agency also needs the maximum occupancy as noted on the occupancy permits
for the two businesses including both the pizza shop and the gas station. Once
we receive the data, the agency will arrive at an accurate total population for the
facility. Lastly, Mr. Imran, let me know the number of days the gas station was not
able to dispense gas (at the time of the survey, the facility had no gasoline
according to the manager of the station) during these three months, and how
frequently this situation occurs.

Let me know if you have any questions or issues regarding your public water system. My phone
number is (614) 728-3871 and my email is mark.boden@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincer

Mar Bode
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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